
N

建物配置図 Facilities

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

15

庁舎
Main building

陰圧式検査棟
Negative pressure testing building

鶏病ワクチン検査棟
Poultry vaccine testing building

生ワクチン検査棟
Live vaccine testing building

第 2庁舎　
Main building annex

空調動物舎
Air-conditioned animal enclosure　

中小動物舎
Enclosure for medium-and
small-sized animals

耐震保管庫
Earthquake-proof storage building

第 2耐震保管庫
Earthquake-proof storage building II

淡水魚ワクチン検査棟
Freshwater fish vaccine testing building　

大中動物舎　
Enclosure for large and medium-sized
animals

化学検査棟
Chemical testing building　

高性能検査棟
High-performance testing building　

水産用ワクチン検査棟
Fish vaccine testing building　

空調動物試験棟
Air-conditioned animal enclosure

焼却施設　
Incinerator

汚水処理施設　
Sewage disposal plant

飼養・汚水管理棟　
Breeding and sewage control
buiding

倉庫　
Storehouse

総合検査棟
Bio-safety level 3 testing Laboratory

沿　革

History of the NVAL
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1948（昭和23）年10月 家畜衛生試験場（現 国立研究開発法人　農業・食品産業技術総合研究機構 動物
 衛生研究部門）に検定部が設置され、動物用生物学的製剤の国家検定を開始
1950（昭和25）年 5月 農林省畜産局（現　農林水産省生産局畜産部）に薬事課が設置され、薬事課分
 室として国家検定業務を継承
1956（昭和31）年 3月 薬事課が廃止され、一時、衛生課分室となる。
               　　　    6月 動物医薬品検査所として独立（業務部、庶務課及び調査課）
1959（昭和34）年 4月 現在地（国分寺市）に庁舎新築・移転　
1960（昭和35）年 8月 現行薬事法（法律第145号）が制定、翌年2月に施行され、同法に基づき検査業
 務等を実施
1968（昭和43）年 4月 業務部及び調査課を検査第一部及び検査第二部に再編整備
1989（平成元）年 5月 企画連絡室を設置
2002（平成14）年 4月 企画連絡室に企画調整課及び技術指導課を設置。庶務課を庶務課及び会計課に
 再編
2007（平成19）年 4月 企画連絡室に審査調整課を設置
2008（平成20）年 4月 企画連絡室に検定検査品質保証科を設置
2010（平成22）年 4月 検査部を11検査室から7領域へ再編整備
               　　　    5月 動物医薬品検査所と独立行政法人農業・食品技術総合研究機構動物衛生研究所
 （現 国立研究開発法人　農業・食品産業技術総合研究機構 動物衛生研究部門）
 が共同で「アジアにおける家畜疾病の診断及び防疫と動物用医薬品評価」を協力
 分野とするOIEコラボレーティング・センターに認定
2017（平成29）年 3月 動物用生物学的製剤に対する無菌試験（細菌及び真菌の否定）において、
 ISO/IEC17025:2005 を取得
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The Assay Division was established as part of the N I A H ; national assays of 
veterinary biological products commence.

The Veterinary Drug Administration Division (VDAD) was established within the 
Livestock Industry Bureau, Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry; the Assay Division 
became a branch office of the VDAD and continued to perform government 
assays as such.

The VDAD was abolished and the Assay Division was temporarily attached to the 
Animal Health Division.

The Assay Division was reorganized into the National Veterinary Assay Laboratory (NVAL)

The NVAL moved to a new building in Kokubunji, its present location.

The Pharmaceutical Affairs Law is enacted, and enforced in the next year; the NVAL 
assumed responsibility for testing and other functions as prescribed by the law.

The Assay Division and the Investigation Division were reorganized into Assay 
Division I and Assay Division II.

The Planning and Coordination Division was established.

The Planning and Organization Section and the Technical Guidance Section were 
established and the Administration Division was split into two Divisions.

The Examination and Coordination Section was established within the Planning 
and Coordination Division.

The Quality Assurance Section was established within the Planning and 
Coordination Division.

The Assay Division Ⅰ and Ⅱ is reorganized into the division included 7 Assay Sections.

The NVAL and  the National Institute of Animal Health（NIAH） were jointly 
recognized as Collaborating Centers of which cooperation field is “Diagnosis and 
Control of Animal Diseases and Related Veterinary Product Assessment in Asia”.

NVAL was grated accreditation ISO/IEC 17025:2005 in sterility test (Bacteria and 
fungi) of veterinary biological products.
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〒185-8511 東京都国分寺市戸倉1-15-1
TEL 042-321-1841　FAX 042-321-1769

1-15-1 TOKURA, KOKUBUNJI, TOKYO 185-8511,JAPAN
TEL +81-42-321-1841    FAX +81-42-321-1769

E-mail nval_nval@maff.go.jp
HOME PAGE http://www.maff.go.jp/nval/index.html

National Veterinary Assay Laboratory
Ministry of Agriculture Forestry and Fisheries
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